TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM432134

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Algorithmic Implementations, Inc. d/b/a Ai Squared		05/31/2016	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freedom Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	11800 31st Court N.	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2295806	ZOOMTEXT
Registration Number:	3254177	XFONT
Registration Number:	4344388	IMAGEREADER
Registration Number:	4565209	SITECUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132735145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5156

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Deardourff Larsen, Esquire

Address Line 1: Post Office Office 3324

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3324

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Deardourff Larsen	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Deardourff Larsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark Registration - AiSquared#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Registration - AiSquared#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0216

source=Assignment of Trademark Registration - AiSquared#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Algorithmic Implementations, Inc., doing business as Ai Squared, a

Vermont corporation with offices at 130 Taconic Business Park, Manchester Center, Vermont,

05255 and Freedom Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11800 31st Court N.,

St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 (collectively, the "Assignors"), warrant that they own without

encumbrance, the marks and federal registrations listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to

this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Algorithmic Implementations, Inc., doing business as Ai Squared, a

Vermont corporation with offices at 130 Taconic Business Park, Manchester Center, Vermont,

05255 and Freedom Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11800 31st Court N.,

St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 (collectively, the "Assignors"), warrant that they own without

encumbrance, the following common law marks "Window-Eyes" and all variations thereof,

GWConnect, GWSocialEyes, Window-Eyes Logger Pro App, "Small-Talk" and all variations

thereof.

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11800 31st

Court N., St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations,

and rights therein;

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee merged pursuant to that certain Stock Purchase

Agreement and Disclosure Schedule, effective as of May 31, 2016;

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0218 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the marks listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignors agree that they will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registrations.

ALGORITHMIC IMPLEMENTATIONS, INC.

D/B/AAN SQUARED

Its: Chief Pinandial Officer

FREEDOM SCHENTIFIC, INC.

Roy Rasalco

Its: Chief Pinancial Office

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
US	ZOOMTEXT	2295806
EU	ZOOMTEXT	11749421
US	XFONT	3254177
US	IMAGEREADER	4344388
US	SITECUES	4565209
AU	SITECUES	1550064
CA	SITECUES	TMA931232
EU	SITECUES	1174941
NZ	SITECUES	975209

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 06/22/2017